do	
~	
7	
•	
5	

Michael H. Chen Gregory E. Painter	-276 ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) bel
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please ro  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Michael H. Chen Gregory E. Painter	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Michael H. Chen Gregory E. Painter	
Michael H. Chen Gregory E. Painter	
Gregory E. Painter	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
l Ir	lame: Access Business Group International LLC
l l'	nternal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	treet Address: 7575 Fulton Street East
Execution Date(s) 9/21/06	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ada
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	Country of United Others
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 49355
OtherAd	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
	and Type The
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6.	ned? Yes No  Total number of applications and patents avolved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Abo.	Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  7.	Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  7.	Total number of applications and patents ivolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  7.	Total number of applications and patents ivolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn Internal Address:	Total number of applications and patents avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  7. Internal Address:  Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East	Total number of applications and patents avolved: _1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections). Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  Internal Address:  Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East	Total number of applications and patents avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections)  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn Internal Address:  Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East  City: Ada  6. in 7.	Total number of applications and patents avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  Internal Address:  Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East  City: Ada  State: Michigan  Zip:49355	Total number of applications and patents avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 01-1793
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  Internal Address:  Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East  City: Ada  State: Michigan  Zip:49355  Phone Number: (616) 787-8208	Total number of applications and patents avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  Internal Address:  Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East  City: Ada  State: Michigan  Zip: 49355  Phone Number: (616) 787-8208  Fax Number: (616) 787-4306  Email Address: amy.ahn@alticor.com	Total number of applications and patents avolved: _1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections.  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 01-1793  Authorized User Name Alticor Inc.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy I. Ahn  Internal Address:  Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East  City: Ada  State: Michigan  Zip: 49355  Phone Number: (616) 787-8208  Fax Number: (616) 787-4306  Email Address: amy.ahn@alticor.com	Total number of applications and patents avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 01-1793

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0600

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Michael H. Chen and Gregory E. Painter, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States design patent application entitled VITAMIN TABLET executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will

PATENT REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0601

NP4099

promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement

Date:

9/21/06

Inventor:

**PATENT** REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 09/22/2006